from the date of the contract execution specified by County. The initial contract value shall be five million 
dollars ($5,000,000) but may be increased if deemed in the best interest of County. The contract may be 
extended or renewed for two subsequent annual terms with a maximum not to exceed value of six million 
two hundred ten thousand ninety three dollars ($6,210,093) or the current maximum value. Annual contracts 
may be extended or renewed for two subsequent annual terms and a maximum of six million dollars 
($6,000,000) over the subsequent two terms of the contract. Contract values shall be adjusted annually to